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  Title Name Surname Position Organisation Email 

1 
Eng. 

Mr. 
Diaa Salamah 

Water And Environment Programme 

Manager 
Agricultural Development Association (Parc) 

Diaasalama@Yahoo.Com; 

Diaa@Pal-Arc.Org 

2 Mr.  Malek Abu Alfailat Team Leader AUJA EcoCenter/EcoPeace malek@foeme.org 

3 Mr.  Said Baransi Founder & Exectuive Chairman BCI Group sbaransi@groupbci.com 

4 Mr.  Gunnar  Olvik Development Cooperation, Consul Consulate General of Sweden in Jerusalem gunnar.olvik@gov.se 

5 
Eng. 

Mr. 
Bahjat Jabarin Project & Proposal Manager Environmental Quality Authority (EQA)  

bahjat76@yahoo.com; 

b.jabarin@environment.pna.ps 

6 Mr. Abdalaziz Rayyan Director of Water Quality Department Environmental Quality Authority (EQA)  rayyan.1986@yahoo.com 

7 Mr. Konstantinos  Atmatzidis Intern Environmental Quality Authority (EQA)  kdatmatzidis@gmail.com 

8 Ms.  Sophie  Collette 
Water & Sanitation Programme 

Manager  

European Union Technical Assistance Office - West 

Bank and Gaza Strip, UNRWA   
sophie.collette@eeas.europa.eu 

9 Ms. Jovita Sandaite Advocacy Task Force Officer, West Bank   EWASH jovita@ewash.org   

10 Dr.  Thomas  Riekel 
Head Water and Sanitation Programme 

Head Climate Adaption Programme 
GIZ thomas.riekel@giz.de  
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11 Mr. Rami Battat 
Programme Advisor,  Water & 

Sanitation Programme  
GIZ rami.battat@giz.de 

12 Mr. Tobias  Mohn 
Programme Advisor, Water Programme 

Palestine 
GIZ tobias.mohn@giz.de 

13 Ms. Fatima Radaydeh Gender Consultant  GIZ Water Program fatimaradaydeh@gmail.com 

14 Dr. Anthi Brouma 
Senior Programme Officer / Head of 

MENA Region 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-Med) anthi@gwpmed.org 

15 Ms. Varvara Vasilaki Project Assistant Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-Med) varvara@gwpmed.org 

16 Mr.  Koussai Quteishat  

Lead expert & Former Secretary 

General, Jordanian Ministry of Water 

and Irrigation 

Governance & Financing for the Mediterranean Water 

Sector project 
koussaiquteishat@gmail.com 

17 Mr.  Kasim  Abdo   Indipendent Consultant kasimabdo@yahoo.com 

18 Dr. Farah Sawafta Director of Water Department Ministry of Agriculture sawaftaf@yahoo.com 

19 Mr.  Thaer  Abu Adi Water Department Ministry of Agriculture thaer.abuadi@yahoo.com 

20 Ms. Taghreed  Hithnawi 
Director General, Infrastructure 

Planning Directorate 
Ministry of Planning and Administrative Development 

taghreedhithnawi@mop.gov.ps; 

thithnawi@mop.gov.ps 

21 Mr. Bader Abu Zahra 
Director General, Monitoring & 

Evaluation 
Ministry of Planning and Administrative Development 

babuzahra@mop.gov.ps; 

babuzahra@yahoo.com 

22 Eng. Abdelkarim Asa'd  Chairman  National Water Regulatory Council  
aasad@palnet.com; 

abdelkarim.asad@wsrc.ps 

23 Mr. 
Mohamed 

Said    
Al-Hmaidi Executive Director National Water Regulatory Council  

mohd.hmaidi@wsrc.ps; 

hmaidi@wsrc.ps; hmaidi@vnet.ps 

24 Dr.  Anan   Al Jayyousi Member of the board National Water Regulatory Council  anan@najah.edu 

25 Mr.  Abdullah  Sha'rawi Business Development Manager PADICO Holding  abdullah@padico.com 
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26 Ms. Sally  Attari Project Officer PADICO Holding  sally@padico.com 

27 Ms. Natasha  Carmi 
Negotiations Affairs Department, 

Negotiations Support Unit 
Palestine Liberation Organization ncarmi@nad-nsu.ps 

28 Eng. Samhan Samhan Projects Manager Palestinian  Hydrology Group (PHG) samhan@phg.org 

29 Eng.  Almotaz Abadi 
Advisor to the Minister, SWIM-SM Focal 

Point 
Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) 

mutaz.abadi@gmail.com; 

aabadi@pwa.ps 

30 Eng.  Yousef Awayes DG for international Cooperation   Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) 
yawayes@pwa.ps; 

yawayes@yahoo.com 

31 Eng. Ahmad  Hindi DG for National Water Council Unit  Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) ahmadhindi19@yahoo.com  

32 Ms.  Rana  Abu Saoud Regulation Dept. Director Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) ranasoud@hotmail.com 

33 Ms.  Hanadi Bader Gender team Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) 
hanadibader@yahoo.com; 

hbader@pwa.ps 

34 Mr.  Fuad   Bateh Infrastructure Advisor (Water) Quartet Representative Office in Jerusalem  fbateh@quartetrep.org 

35 Ms. Subha  Ghannam 
Senior Policy Officer/ Water/ Private 

Sector Development 

Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to 

the Palestinian Authority 
subha.ghannam@minbuza.nl 

36 Mr.  Stefano Burchi Consultant SWIM-SM  

37 Mr. Robert Speets Consultant SWIM-SM  

38 Mr. Zuhair  Alyyan Project Manager Union of Agricultural Work Committees zuhair@uawc-pal.org 

39 Mr.  Mohammed Sbeih Irrigation expert   sbeih2005@yahoo.com 

 


